## Public healthcare fees and charges reform

Service		Fees effective from January 1, 2026	
		Eligible	Non-eligible
		Persons	Persons
Medical treatment in Elderly Health Centre	Attendance Fee	\$150	\$500
	Drug Charge	\$5 per unit, four weeks per chargeable unit	\$40 per unit, four weeks per chargeable unit
Specialist Clinics (Including Education and Training Centre in Family Medicine, and Dermatological Clinic etc.)	1st attendance	\$250	\$850
	Subsequent		
	Drug Charge	\$20 per unit, four weeks per chargeable unit	-
Attendance at a clinic for injection and dressing	Consultation fee	\$50	\$250
Pathology testing service	Basic	Free	\$400
	Intermediate	\$50	\$800
	Advanced	\$200	\$16,100
Non-emergency radiology imaging service	Basic	Free	\$400
	Intermediate	\$250	\$1,600
	Advanced	\$500	\$4,700
Certificates and medical reports for insurance and other purposes and post-mortem reports	Certificates /Medical reports	\$1,100 (per certificate / report)	
	Post-mortem report	\$2,300 (per report; Excluding post-mortem reports submitted to the Coroner's Court which are provided free of charge)	
Duplicate copies of X-ray film/disc	Processing fee	\$100 (per application)	
	Duplicate copies of X-ray film/disc	\$300 (per modality) (per film/disc)	